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Floyd County Sheriff's Office
Media Report 3 w photo(Recurring) Printed on February 5, 2026

Last, First Middle Age Sex Race Address Arrest Initial Arrest Initial Arrested By Agency Release Reason

Not Hispanic or Latino

       28 Male Black or 408 SHORTER AVE
NW, ROME, GA 30165

02/04/26 ROME DCS Okubo, Tyler Georgia
Department of
Community
Supervision

GATLING, DONDRE
TYREE

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       35 Male Black or 121 MORGAN DR
NW, ROME, GA 30165

02/04/26 GORDON COUNTY
JAIL

Dempsey, Joseph Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

WASHINGTON,
STEPHEN JARROD

16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass - Damage to Property - Cleared by Arrest
42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (MISD) - Cleared by Arrest
15-6-8(5) - CONTEMPT OF SUPERIOR COURT - Cleared by Arrest
15-6-8(5) - CONTEMPT OF SUPERIOR COURT - Cleared by Arrest
15-6-8(5) - CONTEMPT OF SUPERIOR COURT - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       55 Male White HOMELESS, ROME,
GA 30165

02/04/26 523 2ND AVE DREW, KEVIN Rome Police
Department

BRIDGES, JERRY
NEAL

17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       35 Male Black or 9 KLASSING ST SW
PH, ROME, GA 30161

02/04/26 CALLIER SPRINGS Jackson, Grant Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

DONALDSON,
ANTHONY RASHAD

16-13-30(J) - POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA LESS THAN AN OUNCE - MISD - Cleared by Arrest
16-11-38 - WEARING MASK, HOOD, OR DEVICE WHICH CONCEALS IDENTITY OF WEARER - Cleared by Arrest
16-10-24(A) - WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
16-10-25 - GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER - Cleared by Arrest
42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       41 Male White 12 DAVIS ST NE,
ROME, GA 30161

02/04/26 BONDING LOBBY Owens, Robert Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

Bonded Out

PRECISE, BRIAN EVAN

16-8-2 - Theft by Taking - Other - Misd - Cleared by Arrest
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Not Hispanic or Latino

       41 FemaleWhite 121 JUNIPER WAY
SE, ROME, GA 30161

02/04/26 2039 MAPLE AVE Noles, William Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

WINN, AMANDA
GRACE

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       38 Male White 38 WET OAK DR NW,
ROME, GA 30165

02/04/26 2543 REDMOUND
CIR

TAYLOR, JOSH Rome Police
Department

BEAVERS, DANIEL
SCOTT SR

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
16-11-39 - DISORDERLY CONDUCT - Cleared by Arrest
16-11-41 - PUBLIC DRUNK - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       39 Male White 8 EDWARDS ST SW,
ROME, GA 30165

02/04/26 PLANET FITNESS VALENTINE,
ROJELIO

Rome Police
Department

HILYER, JUSTIN
BRYAN

16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass - Ban - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       50 Male Black or 24 OLD AIRPORT RD
NW, ROME, GA 30165

02/04/26 24 OLD AIRPORT
RD

Wilson, Lane Metro Drug
Taskforce

MITCHELL, TONY
LESHON

16-13-30(A) - POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE - Cleared by Arrest
16-8-7 - THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY- FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-32.2 - POSSESSION AND USE OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(a) - PURCHASE/POSSESS/HAVE UNDER CONTROL SYNTHETIC CANNABINOID, SYNTHETHIC MARIJUANA OR K2 -
FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(a) - Possession of Fentanyl - Cleared by Arrest
16-11-131 - Possession of firearm by convicted felon - Cleared by Arrest
16-11-106 - POSSESSION OF FIREARM OR KNIFE DURING COMMISSION OF OR ATTEMPT TO COMMIT CERTAIN FELONIES -
Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       42 FemaleWhite 131 WILLIAMSON ST
SW UNIT B, ROME,
GA 30165

02/04/26 24 OLD AIRPORT Wilson, Lane Metro Drug
Taskforce

LITTLE, LATASHA
NICOLE R

16-13-30(A) - POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-32.2 - POSSESSION AND USE OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS - Cleared by Arrest
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Not Hispanic or Latino

       65 Male White 15 TAMASSEE LN
NW, ROME, GA 30165

02/04/26 24 OLD AIRPORT
RD

Wilson, Lane Metro Drug
Taskforce

PAPPALARDO, MARK
ANTHONY

16-11-106 - POSSESSION OF FIREARM OR KNIFE DURING COMMISSION OF OR ATTEMPT TO COMMIT CERTAIN FELONIES -
Cleared by Arrest
16-11-131 - Possession of firearm by convicted felon - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(a) - Possession of Fentanyl - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(a) - PURCHASE/POSSESS/HAVE UNDER CONTROL SYNTHETIC CANNABINOID, SYNTHETHIC MARIJUANA OR K2 -
FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
16-8-7 - THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY- FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-32.2 - POSSESSION AND USE OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(A) - POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       37 FemaleWhite HOMELESS, ROME,
GA 30165

02/04/26 BONDING LOBBY Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

PHILLIPS, KAYLA
JEWELL

17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       18 Male White 326 NICHOLS RD SE
APT A, ROME, GA
30161

02/04/26 BONDING LOBBY Owens, Kristapher Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

Bonded Out

FLATT, NOAH JAMES

BNDSMANOFBOND - BONDSMAN OFF BOND - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       39 FemaleWhite 14 SADDLE
MOUNTAIN RD SE,
ROME, GA 30161

02/04/26 10 SADDLE TRL FALCITELLI, ZEB Rome Police
Department

Bonded Out

FISHER, LINDSEY KAY

40-6-391(A)(1) - Driving Under Influence of Alcohol - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       22 FemaleWhite 115 PINE ST NE,
ROME, GA 30161

02/04/26 CALLIER SPRINGS
@ MATHIS

TALLEY, ABIGAIL Floyd County
Police
Department

Bonded Out

FALLS, STACIA LIAHN

40-6-391(A)(1) - Driving Under Influence of Alcohol - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-180 - TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS (Basic Rules) - Cleared by Arrest
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Not Hispanic or Latino

       42 FemaleWhite 35 WILLOWRUN DR
SW, ROME, GA 30165

02/04/26 DEAD END OF
RESERVOIR

Jolly, Kirkland Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

GRIFFIN, KELLY MARIE

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       44 FemaleWhite 1548 BOOGER
HOLLOW RD SW,
LINDALE, GA 30147

02/04/26 BONDING LOBBY Owens, Kristapher Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

EDWARDS, JESSICA
ELAINE

16-5-23.1 - Battery (M) - Cleared by Arrest
16-5-70(D)(1) - CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-ALLOW CHILD TO WITNESS FELONY/BATTERY/FAMILY VIOLENCE-3RD DEGREE -
Cleared by Arrest
16-7-1 (b) Burglary First Degree - Burglary, First Degree - Cleared by Arrest
16-5-102(a) - Exploitation and Intimidation of disabled adults, elder persons, and residents. (Felony) - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       26 White 1337 HIGH SHOALS
RD, DALLAS, GA
30132

02/05/26 713 SHORTER AVE RODEN, EVAN Rome Police
Department

BARBER, RALPH NEAL

16-10-24(A) - WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
16-11-36 - Loitering or Prowling - Cleared by Arrest

Hispanic or Latino

       48 FemaleWhite 310 WOODBINE AVE
NW, ROME, GA 30165

02/05/26 BONDING LOBBY Caranto, Elisangela Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

ROJAS-MORA, MARIA
CLAUDIA

40-5-20(A) - Driving Without License (Unlicensed Driver) - Guilty (CCH-310)

Not Hispanic or Latino

       31 Male White 1125 1/2 PARK BLVD
SE #APT B, ROME,
GA 30161

02/05/26 BONDING LOBBY Owens, Kristapher Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

COX, JOSEPH
MICHAEL

40-6-73 - Vehicle Entering Roadway - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-270 - HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DRIVER TO STOP AT OR RETURN TO SCENE OF ACCIDENT - Cleared by Arrest
40-5-121(A) - DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED (FELONY) (FOURTH OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE) - Cleared by
Arrest

Total Records: 20


